—

To: All Staff

From: Mr. Brownlow, Superintenden;’a‘v‘y
Re: Seniority Lists

Date: lanuary 10, 2020

This memo is to notify all employees of the Verndale Public School that the seniority listings are
attached and posted in the para lounge, staff lounge, main office, custodial room, Wade Kern’s
office, Vickie Thompson'’s office, and Mr. Brownlow’s office. Please check these lists. If there
are any corrections that need to be made, notify Mr. Brownlow by noon, Friday, January 31,
2020.



Name

2019-2020
Seniority List - Teachers

Certified

Lisa Paulson

Bonnie Richter *

Diane Gillespie

Arthur Schluttner

Jeffrey Moore

Valerie Schmitz

Kelly Youngbauer

Timothy Fiskum

Timothy Seaton

Gregory Johnson

'1-6 Elementary Education

:Pre-Kindergarten

1-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Learning Disibilities

K-12 Mild to Moderate Mentally HDCP

K-12 Moderate to Severe Mentally HDCP

:1-6 Elementary Education
K-8 Keyboarding for Computer Appl

j1—6 Elementary Education
17-12 Coaching

5-12 Industrial Arts
17-12 Coaching

9-12 Teacher/Coordinator Work Based Lrng

'High School - Construction Occupations

16 Elementary Education

7-12 Coaching

'K-12 Learning Disibilities

7-12 Life Sciences

7-12 Coaching

K-12 Health Education

5-8 Science

:9—12 Earth and Space Science

7-12 English/Language Arts

7-12 Coaching

:K-12 Physical Education

7-12 Coaching

'K-12 Physical Education TOSA
'7-12 Coaching

5-12 Health Education

Expiration
Board Action Date
| 12/11/1986 2024
| 07/27/1987 2020
| 09/20/1992 2020
| 06/30/1994 2021
| 08/09/1994 2021
| 08/29/1994 2024
| 08/11/1995 2023
06/18/1996 2021
09/01/1996 2024
© 06/08/1999 2021




Matt Jones

Heather Arroyo

Jennifer Veronen

Daniel Johnson
Jordan Hinkle

Sara Ross

Stephanie Brownlow

Katie Bolland

Samantha Schmitz

Tracy Hegarty

Katherine Ervasti
Meagan Ferris

Vanessa Waldahl

Amy Ashbaugh

Debra Hutson

Jamie Adams

Rachel Bounds

7-12 Business Education - All -

'K-12 Physical Education

5-12 Business

K-6 Elementary Education

K-6 Elementary Education
'7-12 Coaching

16 Elementary Education
'5-12 Communication Arts/Literature

K-6 Elementary Education
'B-Grade 3 Early Childhood Education

K-12 Band

5-12 Classroom Music

K-12 Developmental Disibilities

District Principal K-12
District Director of Special Education

5-12 Social Studies - All -
7-12 Life Sciences

7-12 Earth and Space Science
9-12 Chemistry

9-12 Special Permission Physics

K-12 Emotional Behavioral Disorders

'B-Grade 3 Early Childhood Education

K-6 Elementary Education
Special Permission K-12 Developmental Disibilities

K-12 Spanish

K-12 Vocal and Classroom Music

K-12 Instr (Band/Orch) and Classroom Music

'K-6 Elementary Education '

B-12 Autism Spectrum Disorders

7-12 Mathematics

TOSA

05/28/2002

05/23/2005

~ 06/27/2005

09/07/2005

© 05/22/2006

07/25/2007

07/28/2008

05/26/2009 |

© 05/26/2009

06/27/2011

06/27/2011 |
05/09/2012

08/23/2013

08/23/2013

05/05/2014
 06/16/2014

| 06/18/2015

2021

2024

2023

2022

2020

2023

2020

2020
2022
2022
2020

2022

2020
2022
2022

2024
2020

2020

2020

2024

2021




Kelli Marquardt
Katie Tackmann

Alicia Jones

Angie Orshurn
LaNette Aeling
Jennifer Cameron
Alicia Strayer
Nicholas Bunio
Kristin Johnson
Angela Wallin

Brian Hartwig

Kody Van Den Eykel

David Drexler
Rachel Beard
Maria Ervasti
Angela Erickson

Jennifer Peske

Alex Anderson

David Johnson

K-6 Elementary Education
K-12 School Counselor

Pre-Kindergarten

K-6 Elementary Education
K-12 Academic and Behavorial Strategist

:HS Consumer and Homemaking/Family Life

1-6 Elementary Education

K-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Inst (Band/Orch) and Classroom Music :.78 FTE

K-6 Elementary Education

'1-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Physical Education

'Pre K-12 Developmental/Adapted Physical Ed.

K-12 Physical Education
'5-12 Health Education

5-12 Social Studies

K-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Visual Arts
K-6 Elementary Education

K-12 Visual Arts

'K-12 Developmental Disabilities

5-12 Mathematics

5-12 Mathematics

* Denotes Leave of Absence beginning the 2017-2018 school year
Teacher on Special Assignment (TOSA) for the 2019-2020 school year

04/06/2015

| 04/06/2015

08/10/2015

01/19/2016

- 06/13/2016

06/12/2017

| 06/12/2017
06/12/2017

07/10/2017

08/14/2017

05/31/2018

- 05/31/2018

| 05/31/2018

06/11/2018

 03/04/2019 |

04/01/19

| 05/06/2019

05/06/19

8/12/2019

2020

2021

2022

2022

2024

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2023

2023

2021

2023

2024

2020

2022

2022

2023




