To: All Staff

From: Mr. Brownlow, Superintendent

Re: Seniority Lists

Date: January 10, 2020

This memo is to notify all employees of the Verndale Public School that the seniority listings are attached and posted in the para lounge, staff lounge, main office, custodial room, Wade Kern's office, Vickie Thompson's office, and Mr. Brownlow's office. Please check these lists. If there are any corrections that need to be made, notify Mr. Brownlow by noon, Friday, January 31, 2020.

2019-2020

Seniority List - Teachers

Name	Certified		Board Action	Expiratio Date
			Board Action	
Lisa Paulson	1-6 Elementary Education		12/11/1986	2024
Bonnie Richter *	Pre-Kindergarten		07/27/1987	2020
	1-6 Elementary Education			
	K-12 Learning Disibilities			
	K-12 Mild to Moderate Mentally HDCP			
	K-12 Moderate to Severe Mentally HDCP			
Diane Gillespie	1-6 Elementary Education		09/20/1992	2020
	K-8 Keyboarding for Computer Appl			
Arthur Schluttner	1-6 Elementary Education		06/30/1994	2021
	7-12 Coaching			
leffrey Moore	5-12 Industrial Arts		08/09/1994	2021
	7-12 Coaching			
	9-12 Teacher/Coordinator Work Based Lrng			
	High School - Construction Occupations			
Valerie Schmitz	1-6 Elementary Education		08/29/1994	2024
	7-12 Coaching			
	K-12 Learning Disibilities			
Kelly Youngbauer	7-12 Life Sciences		08/11/1995	2023
	7-12 Coaching			
	K-12 Health Education			
	5-8 Science			
	9-12 Earth and Space Science			
Timothy Fiskum	7-12 English/Language Arts		06/18/1996	2021
	7-12 Coaching			
Timothy Seaton	K-12 Physical Education		09/01/1996	2024
	7-12 Coaching			
Gregory Johnson	K-12 Physical Education	TOSA	06/08/1999	2021
	7-12 Coaching			
	5-12 Health Education			

Matt Jones	7-12 Business Education - All -		05/28/2002	2021
	K-12 Physical Education			
	5-12 Business			
Heather Arroyo	K-6 Elementary Education		05/23/2005	2024
•	,			
Jennifer Veronen	K-6 Elementary Education		06/27/2005	2023
	7-12 Coaching			
Daniel Johnson	1-6 Elementary Education		09/07/2005	2022
Jordan Hinkle	5-12 Communication Arts/Literature		05/22/2006	2020
Sara Ross	K-6 Elementary Education		07/25/2007	2023
	B-Grade 3 Early Childhood Education			
Stephanie Brownlow	K-12 Band		07/28/2008	2020
	5-12 Classroom Music			
Katie Bolland	K-12 Developmental Disibilities	TOSA	05/26/2009	2020
	District Principal K-12			2022
	District Director of Special Education			2022
Samantha Schmitz	5-12 Social Studies - All -		05/26/2009	2020
Tracy Hegarty	7-12 Life Sciences		06/27/2011	2022
	7-12 Earth and Space Science			
	9-12 Chemistry			
	9-12 Special Permission Physics			2020
Katherine Ervasti	K-12 Emotional Behavioral Disorders		06/27/2011	2022
Meagan Ferris	B-Grade 3 Early Childhood Education		05/09/2012	2022
Vanessa Waldahl	K-6 Elementary Education		08/23/2013	2024
	Special Permission K-12 Developmental Disibilities			2020
Amy Ashbaugh	K-12 Spanish		08/23/2013	2020
Debra Hutson	K-12 Vocal and Classroom Music		05/05/2014	2020
	K-12 Instr (Band/Orch) and Classroom Music			
Jamie Adams	K-6 Elementary Education		06/16/2014	2024
	B-12 Autism Spectrum Disorders			
Rachel Bounds	7-12 Mathematics		06/18/2015	2021

Kelli Marquardt	K-6 Elementary Education		04/06/2015	2020
Katie Tackmann	K-12 School Counselor		04/06/2015	2021
Alicia Jones	Pre-Kindergarten		08/10/2015	2022
	K-6 Elementary Education			
Angie Orsburn	K-12 Academic and Behavorial Strategist		01/19/2016	2022
LaNette Aeling	HS Consumer and Homemaking/Family Life		06/13/2016	2024
lennifer Cameron	1-6 Elementary Education		06/12/2017	2021
Alicia Strayer	K-6 Elementary Education		06/12/2017	2021
Nicholas Bunio	K-12 Inst (Band/Orch) and Classroom Music	.78 FTE	06/12/2017	2021
Kristin Johnson	K-6 Elementary Education		07/10/2017	2022
Angela Wallin	1-6 Elementary Education		08/14/2017	2022
Brian Hartwig	K-12 Physical Education Pre K-12 Developmental/Adapted Physical Ed.		05/31/2018	2023
Kody Van Den Eykel	K-12 Physical Education 5-12 Health Education		05/31/2018	2023
David Drexler	5-12 Social Studies		05/31/2018	2021
Rachel Beard	K-6 Elementary Education		06/11/2018	2023
Maria Ervasti	K-12 Visual Arts		03/04/2019	2024
Angela Erickson	K-6 Elementary Education		04/01/19	2020
Jennifer Peske	K-12 Visual Arts K-12 Developmental Disabilities		05/06/2019	2022
Alex Anderson	5-12 Mathematics		05/06/19	2022
David Johnson	5-12 Mathematics		8/12/2019	2023
	sence beginning the 2017-2018 school year			
Teacher on Special Ass	ignment (TOSA) for the 2019-2020 school year			